CH \$140.00.00 85903165

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI102271

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Metro Technology Services, Inc.		03/18/2024	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	CentralSquare Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	1000 Business Center Drive	
City:	Lake Mary	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32746	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4497133	VISUALALERT
Registration Number:	2083234	ALERT
Registration Number:	4888680	METROALERT
Registration Number:	4428899	Α
Registration Number:	4574382	METRO TECHNOLOGY SERVICES, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212)446-5933

Email: shanti.conway@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Shanti Sadtler Conway
Address Line 1: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 45721-3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine Blaukopf
SIGNATURE: Katherine Blaukopf	
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008372 FRAME: 0479

Total Attachments: 3

source=Fully Executed Trademark Assignment Agreement_(106446576_1)#page1.tif source=Fully Executed Trademark Assignment Agreement_(106446576_1)#page2.tif source=Fully Executed Trademark Assignment Agreement_(106446576_1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008372 FRAME: 0480

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Assignment") is made effective and entered into as of March 23, 2020 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Metro Technology Services, Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania located at 1000 Business Center Drive, Lake Mary, Florida 32746 ("Assignor") and CentralSquare Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at 1000 Business Center Drive, Lake Mary, Florida 32746 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor transferred to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to all of Assignor's intellectual property nunc pro tunc, including the trademarks set forth in Schedule A (the "Transferred Trademarks"), pursuant to that certain Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of May 23, 2018; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to this Assignment, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, all common law and registered trademark rights for the Transferred Trademarks attached hereto together along with the goodwill of the business associated therewith; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, nunc pro tunc effective as of March 23, 2020, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Transferred Trademarks, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, all common law rights, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors. assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, as of the Effective Date or thereafter. including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Transferred Trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. Assignor hereby requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Transferred Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

Metro Technology Services, Inc.	CentralSquare Technologies, LLC.
Signature: Larr WA	Signature: Kultur Max
Name: Samy I. Wount?	Name: Earn I. Medint
Title: Sacray	Title: Schlary & Goral Church
Date: March 18, 2024	Date: Mcuch 19, 2024

SCHEDULE A

TRANSFERRED TRADEMARKS

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	GOODS/SERVICES
VISUALALERT	4,497,133	March 18, 2014	9 - Computer programs for inputting, accessing, tracking and managing law enforcement records for use by public safety agencies and manuals sold as a unit therewith systems
			42 - Computer software services, namely, maintenance and upgrading of computer software for inputting, accessing, tracking and managing law enforcement records; monitoring of computer systems by remote access to ensure proper functioning; software design and development of software for inputting, accessing, tracking and managing law enforcement records
ALERT	2,083,234	July 29, 1997	9 - computer programs for inputing, accessing, tracking and managing law enforcement records for use by public safety agencies and manuals sold as a unit therewith
Metro Alert (METROALERT)	4,888,680	January 19, 2016	9 - Computer programs for inputting, accessing, tracking and managing law enforcement records for use by public safety agencies and manuals sold as a unit therewith
			42 - Computer software services, namely, maintenance and upgrading of computer software for inputting, accessing, tracking and managing law enforcement records; monitoring of computer systems by remote access to ensure proper functioning; software design and development of software for inputting, accessing, tracking and managing law enforcement records

TRADEMARK REEL: 008372 FRAME: 0482

(A)	4,428,899	July 23, 2020	9 - Computer programs for inputting, accessing, tracking and managing law enforcement records for use by public safety agencies and manuals sold as a unit therewith 42 - Computer software services, namely, maintenance and upgrading of computer software; monitoring of computer systems by remote access to ensure proper functioning; software design and development
METRO TECHNOLOGY SERVICES, INC.	4,574,382	July 7, 2014	9 - Computer programs for inputting, accessing, tracking and managing law enforcement records for use by public safety agencies and manuals sold as a unit therewith 42 - Computer software services, namely, maintenance and upgrading of computer software for inputting, accessing, tracking and managing law enforcement records; monitoring of computer systems by remote access to ensure proper functioning; software design and development of software for inputting, accessing, tracking and managing law enforcement records

RECORDED: 03/18/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008372 FRAME: 0483